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Yisapas State Univergity

Visca, Baybay, Leyte 6521-A
Philippines
Tel: +63 53 335 2600; Fax: +63 53 335 2601
website: www.vsu-visca.edu.ph

Office of the Pregident

23 July 2009

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 37
Series of 2009

T O: AllResidents of the Apartment Area

R E: Frontal 2.5 Meter Clearing for Pedestrian Lane

Please be informed that a month from now, the VSU General Services Office will start
clearing the designated setback of 2.5 meters from the edge of the road to the front of
your housing units. This is in preparation for the establishment of drainage canal and
sidewalk around the Bachelors Apartment, Warner Apartment, ATl Housing Units and
other apartments in the area.

We are requesting those with permanent and semi-permanent structures within the
setback space to please start clearing or demolishing these as soon as possible.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.




i

VSU STAFF HOUSING UNITS
APARTMENT (18 Units-4 Doors/Unit)

Unit 1
Apart. #

Unit2

Unit 3

Unit 4

Unit5

Unit 6

Unit 7

Unit 8

0 So)

10.

11

13,
14.
18,
16.

17.
18.
18.
20.

iy 8
22.
23
24.

23,
26.
27.
28.

28.
30.
31.

Celso F. Gumaod

Lijueraj J. Cuadra

Vacant -Dean byt
Carmencita S. Reyes

Ma. Aurora Teresita W. Tabada &
Winston M. Tabada

Perla M. Tan

Elizabeth D. Briones

Beatriz S. Belonias

Climaco D. Espina & Dinah M. Espina
Monina M. Escalada

. Humberto R. Montes, Jr.
12.

Edwin A. Balbarino & Vivian V. Balbarino

Reny G. Gerona

Justiniano L. Seroy & Lucena N. Seroy
Vacant — Dabuet; occupied by Salvador Catre
Trinidad E. Faelnar

Rebecca B. Napiere

Aleli A. Villocino

Milagrosa L. Gamotin

Gaudencio V. Cerna & Norma C. Cerna

Vacant - Subere - 49t i)

Teodomero C. Ratilla & Berta C. Ratilla

Vacant — Diputado; occup/ed by Maribeth Miraflor
Vacant - Bantugan A | 4

Norma V. Cala & Roberto C. Cala
Arvin C. Balala & Lotis M. Balala
Serena L. Sanchez

Julius V. Abela & Rosario P. Abela

Paciencia P. Milan/Wilson Paterno C. Po
Fe C. Evangelio
Jesus Freddy M. Baldos
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32. Canesio D. Predo

Unit 9
33. Alan L. Presbitero & Lydia V. Presbitero
34. Felix M. Salas & Rosario A. Salas
35. Alan B. Loreto & Ma. Theresa P. Loreto
36. Antonio P. Abamo

Unit 10
37. Luz O. Moreno
38. Nicola C. Carreno & Adelina O. Carreno
39. Rolando H. Arpilleda
40. Ruben M. Gapasin

Unit 11
41. Lualhati M. Noriel & Edieser Noriel
42. Othello B. Capuno & Rufina F. Capuno
43. Tessie C. Nunez

/44 ~facant - Doris P. Braganza

Unit12
45. Rosa Ophelia D. Velarde/Editha G. Cagasan
46. Jacob Glen F. Jansalin -
47. Pastor P. Garcia
48. Justino M. Quimio

Unit 13
49. Rotacio S. Gravoso & Annie P. Gravoso
50. Alfredo B. Escasinas & Ruth O. Escasinas
51. Edgardo E. Tulin & Anabella B. Tulin
52. Nelen P. Lambert

Unit 14

53. Zenaida C. Gonzaga

54. Andresito D. Acabal & Alice M. Acabal
55. Norberto F. Canada

56. Erlinda O. Landerito

ATI (6-Doors)

57. Henry Y. Goltiano

58. Lolita M. Alba

59. Pablo A. Avila & Myrna M. Avila
60. Mario A. Gojoco

61. Annette C. Ramirez

62. Editha S. Semeros -

Unit 15

63. COA Auditor ,

64.'.Regina M. Canono & Polinar, Gregorio, etc.
65. Belita A. Vega

66. Virgenita G. Albarico




Unit 16

67. Rodrigo F. Sebidos

68. Analita A. Salabao

69. Felix J. Amestoso & Nilda T. Amestoso
70. Silvestre B. Cagande

Unit 17

85. Remberto A. Patindol
86. Fe J. Dagoy

87. Ma. Salome B. Bulayog
88. Efren B. Saz

Unit 18

89. Manolo B. Loreto & Epifania G. Loreto
90. Daniel Leslie S. Tan & Julie D. Tan

91. Nestor M. Israel } .57~

92. Rolinda T. Sanico & Remigio M. Sanico

BACHELORS’ APARTMENT (14-Doors)

Upper Level

71. Mario Lilio P. Valenzona

73. Tomas J. Fernandez, Jr.

75. Rommel B. Armecin

77. Prisco P. Vidal

79. Erlinda A. Vasquez

81. Candelario L. Calibo

83. Federico Godoy, Jr. & Cynthia Dolores V. Godoy

Lower Level

72. Nancy V. Dumaguing

74. Jesusito L. Lim

76. Bimbo T. Mandras

78. Susan Enage & Lucia Norris

80. Ernesto C. Bumatay

82. Seregena Ruth L. Martinez

84. Eliseo P. Pastrano TSR |

WARNER APARTMENT (20-Doors)

Lower Level

93. Pedro |. Bandala

94. Andrade & Encierto — not physically present

95. Rodrigo D. Braga

96. Nestor L. Pido

97. Evelio A. Abenoja & Anelfa L. Abenoja

98. Cayetano et al.

99. Magnolia Lao
100. Pedro T. Armenia
101. Lolita L. Aure "
102. Eduardo O. Mangaoang & Yolanda D. Mangaoang




Upper Level

103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
108.
110.
111,
112,

Junito A. Panonce
Roberta C. Lemos
Vacant - Abela

Teresita P. Ymas
Ching Cruz

Lucia M. Borines

Elvira L. Soria

Velma P. Bontuyan

Ma. Cristina U. Ramirez
Wenifreda T. Oclinaria

DUPLEX (10 Units)

Unit 1

A1,

A2.
Unit 2

B1.

B2.
Unit 3

G,

2,
Unit 4

D1.

D2.
Unit 5

E1.

E2.
Unit 6

F1.

F2.
Unit 7

G1.

G2.
Unit 8

H1.

H2.
Unit 9

i1
12.

Sean O. Villagonzalo & Ginas Aurea A. Villagonzalo
Elwin Jay Yu (Medical Doctor)

Enrique R. Alcober & Dolores L. Alcober
Lolito C. Bestil & Evelyn T. Bestil

Vacant - Jose M. Alkuino, Jr.
Algerico M. Mariscal & Linda N. Mariscal

Leonardo M. Gapuz & Julita A. Gapuz
Daniel M. Tudtud, Jr. & Epifania G. Tudtud

Remedios L. Capacio
Erna Teresita J. Sedigo

Alberto A. Taveros & Agnes M. Taveros
Lelita R. Gonzal

Angela A. Ferraren & Dilberto O. Ferraren
Emma S. Data

Argina M. Pomida
Vacant - Santiago

Dominador A. Lauzon, Jr. & Roberta D. Lauzon
Marilyn Z. Oracion



